MiniSO8 SO8
Features
• Rail-to-rail input and output
• Low offset voltage: 300 µV maximum
• Wide supply voltage range: 2.7 V to 36 V
• Gain bandwidth product: 22 MHz
• Slew rate: 12 V/µs
• Low noise: 12 nV/√Hz

SO8 package information
DS12641 - Rev 2 page 26/32
8 Ordering information
Table 8. Order code
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSB7192AIST
-40° to +125 °C
MiniSO8
Tape and reel
K214
TSB7192AIDT SO8 7192AI
TSB7192IDT SO8 7192I
TSB7192IST MiniSO8 792S
TSB7192AIYDT
-40 to 125 °C automotive grade(1)
SO8 7192AIY
TSB7192AIYST MiniSO8 792Y
TSB7192IYDT SO8 7192IY
TSB7192IYST MiniSO8 K21Y
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
and Q002 or equivalent.
DFN8 package may be available for qualification under customer request. Please contact sales office for such
request.
TSB7192, TSB7192A
Ordering information
DS12641 - Rev 2 page 27/32
Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
29-Jun-2018 1 Initial release.
26-Sep-2018 2
Added the TSB7192 as root part number; cover page has been updated accordingly.
Updated Section 3 Electrical characteristics, Section 4 Typical performance
characteristics, Section 5.1 Operating voltages, Section 5.2 Input pin voltage range,
Section 5.3 Rail-to-rail input stage and Section 5.6 EMI rejection, Section 8 Ordering
information.